Paradigm High School Fee Schedule 2018-19

Required Fees:	Extracurricular Fees:	Field Trips:
Activity Fee: \$75	Intramural Athletics: \$15 per year or \$10 per	Field trip fees will vary throughout the year.
<u>Instructional Materials Fee</u> : \$100	sport	Please refer to Class Syllabus for details. NOTE: No scholar is required to participate in a field trip requiring fees.
Optional Fees:	Class Fees:	Financial Information:
*High School Yearbook: \$50	Science Lab Fee: \$20 per semester	1. All required fees (including class fees) must be
Class Schedule Reprint: \$1	Art Fee: \$30 per class per semester	paid prior to first day of class. Please write all checks to <u>Paradigm High School</u> using only <u>blue</u> or
**Class Changes: \$5 per class	*Choir Fee: \$30 per class per semester	<u>black</u> ink. Paradigm does not accept post dated checks.
Parking Permit: \$10	**Band/Orchestra Fee: \$30 per class per semester	2 . Students owing money from previous years
<u>Transcripts</u> – \$3	Yearbook Staff \$10 per semester	need to clear balance before registration.
Independent Study Credit/Packets: \$50 per ½ credit	Theater Fee: \$50 Shakespeare, \$75 Musical	3. Any student or parent check that is returned to
<u>Tuition for out-of-state students</u> : \$5,905 per year	<u>Dance Fee</u> : \$30 per class per semester	Paradigm High School from the bank will be assessed a \$15.00 returned check fee.
Summer Classes/Tutoring: Varies: \$20-\$100	<u>TaeKwonDo</u> : \$25 per semester	4. Required fees are refundable up to 4 weeks
***Instrument Rental: \$50 per year	***PE Uniform: \$10 shirt/\$10 shorts	after the student has enrolled. Class fees are fully
	* A Cappella fee covers A Cappella and Madrigals	refundable for the first 2 weeks and ½ refund up to 4 weeks. After 4 weeks, all fees are non-refundable.
*Dries will in groups to \$55,00 after Ion 1st	**Class fee does not include instrument	5. Please save your receipts for the school year.
*Price will increase to \$55.00 after Jan 1 st . **First schedule change is free, \$5 thereafter.	***Required for all PE classes, except Yoga and	This will allow you to prove that you have paid if a
***Instrument Rental availability is limited	Dance Please Note: Costume purchase may be required for Performing Arts Classes.	mistake is made.
	(Please refer to class syllabus.)	Board Approved 3/21/2018

Paradigm Preparatory School Fee Schedule 2018-19

Required Fees:	Extracurricular Fees:	Field Trips:
Activity Fee: \$75	<u>Varies</u>	Field trip fees will vary throughout the year. Please refer to Class Syllabus for details.
<u>Instructional Materials Fee</u> : \$100		NOTE: No scholar is required to participate in a field trip requiring fees.
Optional Fees:	Class Fees:	Financial Information:
*Prep School Yearbook: \$25	Science Lab Fee: \$20 per semester	1. All required fees (including class fees) must be
Class Schedule Reprint: \$1	Art Fee: \$30 per class per semester	paid prior to first day of class. Please write all checks to <u>Paradigm High School</u> using only <u>blue</u> or <u>black</u> ink. Paradigm does not accept post dated checks. 2. Students owing money from previous years need to clear balance before registration.
**Class Changes: \$5 per class	*Choir Fee: \$30 per class per semester	
<u>Transcripts</u> – \$3	**Band/Orchestra Fee: \$30 per class per semester	
<u>Tuition for out-of-state students</u> : \$5,905 per year	Yearbook Staff \$10 per semester	
Summer Classes/Tutoring: Varies: \$20-\$100	Theater Fee: \$50 Shakespeare, \$75 Musical	3. Any student or parent check that is returned to
***Instrument Rental: \$50 per year	<u>Dance Fee</u> : \$30 per class per semester	Paradigm High School from the bank will be assessed a \$15.00 returned check fee.
	<u>TaeKwonDo</u> : \$25 per semester	4. Required fees are refundable up to 4 weeks
*Price will increase to \$30.00 after Jan 1st.	***PE Uniform: \$10 shirt/\$10 shorts	after the student has enrolled. Class fees are fully refundable for the first 2 weeks and ½ refund up
**First schedule change is free, \$5 thereafter.	* A Cappella fee covers A Cappella and Madrigals	to 4 weeks. After 4 weeks, all fees are non-refundable.
***Instrument Rental availability is limited	**Class fee does not include instrument	
	***Required for all PE classes, except Yoga and Dance	5. Please save your receipts for the school year. This will allow you to prove that you have paid if a mistake is made.
	<u>Please Note</u> : Costume purchase may be required for Performing Arts Classes.	
	(Dlagge refer to class cyllabus)	Board Approved 3/21/2018

(Please refer to class syllabus.)